12
 to
 6
0
V
D
C
Compact Size
Durable Construction
Easy Installation
Order Code
PNP with DC Supply
Two-wire AC with Series Relay
Two wire 8/16 mA Signal
No Calibration Required
Immune to External Vibrations
15 bar
217.5 psi
14.8 atmosphere
ΔT
T
Electronics of IPS-LS excites
the piezo-electric-crystals
inside tuning fork, which
makes the fork tines vibrate at
their natural resonance
frequency in free air.
When fork tines are immersed
in liquid, the frequency of
fork vibration falls due to
the density of liquid.
This change in frequency is
detected by electronic circuit.
Liquid presence is thus
detected.
½" NPT
½" BSP
1" to 1½"
Tri-Clover
1" Flush
Mounting
NAMUR (1mA/2mA) @ 8.2V
IPS-LS-13
Tx
Px
Ox
Compact Vibrating Fork Level Switch for Liquids  (50 mm ½” entry fork)
Material Temperature (T1: max 80°C, T2: max 150°C)
Process Connection Type (Material is SS316)
(PB1: BSP 1", PB2: BSP ½", PB3: BSP ¾")
(PN1: NPT 1", PN2: NPT ½", PN3: NPT ¾")
(PT1: Tri-Clover 1"... 1½")
(PS1: SMS Union 1")
(PF1: Flush-Mount 1")
(PCS: Customized Process Connection to be specified)
Electronics Power and Output Type
(OP: DC supply PNP output)/(OS: DC supply NPN output)
(OL: two wire DC supply with 8/16mA current output suitable for 4-20mA inputs)
(OR: two wire AC supply with current output for external series relay)
(ON: two wire NAMUR @8.2V with 1mA/2mA LH-edge, OM: same as ON with HL edge)
1" SMS Union
High Level